

COURT OF APPEALS

Joline Lynd,
Appellant,

Case No.: 25-AC-004

v.

Date: August 20, 2026

Oneida Gaming Commission,
Respondent.

DISMISSAL ORDER

This matter has come before Chief Appellate Judge Patricia M. Garvey.

BACKGROUND

On December 23, 2025, the Appellant, Joline Lynd (hereinafter “Lynd”), filed an appeal of her termination from the Oneida Casino. On January 8, 2026, this case was accepted for appellate review. On April 15, 2026, this Court paused proceedings for the parties to pursue Peacemaking. On August 17, 2026, Lynd filed a Motion to Dismiss her appeal due to reaching an agreement with the Respondent, Oneida Gaming Commission, and provided a copy of the agreement.

ORDER

Pursuant to the Rules of Appellate Procedure, §805.10-5, this case is DISMISSED with prejudice.

By the authority vested in the Oneida Court of Appeals by Oneida General Tribal Council Resolutions 01-07-13-B and 03-19-17-A, this case is DISMISSED. Dated this 20th day of August 2026, in the matter of Case No. 25-AC-004, *Joline Lynd v. Oneida Gaming Commission*.

It is so ordered.